The Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) amended the Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013 on 24 March 2021 to
			  increase the transparency and provide additional disclosures to users of financial statements. These amendments are
			  effective from April 1, 2021. Consequent to above, the Company has changed the classification / presentation of (i) current
			  maturities of long-term borrowings (ii) security details in the current year.

				   The current maturities of long-term borrowing (including interest accrued) has now been included in the “Borrowings” line
			  item. Previously, current maturities of long-term borrowings and interest accrued were included in ‘Other financial liabilities’.

				   Further security deposits have been included in the ‘other financial assets’ line item. Previously, these deposits were
			  included in ‘loans’ line item.

				   The Company has reclassified comparable amounts to confirm with current year presentation as per the requirements of
			  Ind AS-1. The impact of such classification is summarised below:

Balance sheet (extract) 31 March 2021 (as
previously reported)

Increase / (decrease) 31 March 2021 (restated)

Other financial liabilities
(current)

2,639.49 (2,586.15) 53.34

Borrowings (current) 1,827.61 2,586.15 4,413.76

Loans (current) 5.58 (5.58) -

Other financial assets
(current)

3.44 5.58 9.02

			  (v) 	 Current/non-current classification

				   All assets and liabilities have been classified as current or non-current as per the Company’s operating cycle and other
			  criteria set out in the Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013. Based on the nature of products and the time between
			  the acquisition of assets for processing and their realisation in cash and cash equivalents, the Company has ascertained
			  its operating cycle as 12 months for the purpose of current/non-current classification of assets and liabilities.

SHARP INDIA LIMITED

45

	 (b) 	 Segment reporting